
[bookmark: _GoBack]SOURCE:  Illinois Rules and Regulations for Fire Prevention and Safety, amended September 24, 1973; amended January 8, 1974; Rules and Regulations relating to Fireworks filed October 8, 1974; codified at 5 Ill. Reg. 10673; amended at 6 Ill. Reg. 13021, effective December 15, 1982; amended at 7 Ill. Reg. 16399, effective January 1, 1984; amended at 9 Ill. Reg. 1009, effective July 1, 1985; Sections 100.81, 100.82 and 100.85 recodified to 41 Ill. Adm. Code 105.5, 105.10 and 105.20 at 11 Ill. Reg. 5992; Part repealed, new Part adopted at 12 Ill. Reg. 8017, effective August 1, 1988; emergency amendment at 13 Ill. Reg. 582, effective January 3, 1989, for a maximum of 150 days; emergency expired June 2, 1989; amended at 13 Ill. Reg. 12547, effective July 14, 1989; amended at 17 Ill. Reg. 19127, effective November 1, 1993; amended at 20 Ill. Reg. 13086, effective September 20, 1996; amended at 21 Ill. Reg. 8932, effective July 15, 1997; amended at 22 Ill. Reg. 21330, effective December 15, 1998; amended at 25 Ill. Reg. 11919, effective January 1, 2002; amended at 27 Ill. Reg. 3360, effective April 1, 2003; amended at 43 Ill. Reg. 10008, effective January 1, 2020.
